P24000058103

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
 	(Address)
	City/State/Zip/Phone #)
_	
	(Business Entity Name)
	Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

900435948389

09/04/24--01034--006 ++113.75

FT LED 2001 SEP -4 PM 1: 37 PD - 2004 SEP F SIME





The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

ARDOA INC

Enter Name of the Converting Entity

2. The converting entity is a <u>CORPORATION</u>

(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>NEWYORK</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on 01/06/2021

Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.

3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

ARDOA INC

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:_

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

2024 SEP - 4 FM 1: ω L

Signed	1 this 29	day of AUGUST	<u>20</u> 24	
<u>Requi</u>	red Signature	for Florida Profit Corporation	i	
Signat	Det	t-	ers have not been selected, an Incorpora	itor:
Printec	J Name:	RO AZCUNAGA Title: PRE		
compa	nies: [See be	low for required signature(s).]	rida partnerships, limited partnership	is, and limited liability
Signa t	me: / tat	y		
Printee	i Name: PEI	ORO AZCUNAGA		
Signat	ure:		·····	
Printee	I Name:		Title:	
Signat	ure:			
Printed	l Name:		Title:	
Signat	иге:			
Printeo	i Name:		Title:	
Signat	ure:			
Printee	i Name:		Title:	
Signat	ure:			
Printed	d Name:		Title:	
	r <mark>ida General I</mark> ure of one Ger	Partnership or Limited Liability meral Partner.	y Partnership:	
If Flor Signat	rida Limited I ures of <u>ALL</u> C	Partnership or Limited Liability General Partners.	<u>/ Limited Partnership:</u>	
		Liability Company: per or Authorized Representative.		
<u>All otl</u> Signat	hers: ure of an autho	orized person.		PH 1: 37
<u>Fees:</u>	Articles of C Fees for Flor Certified Co Certificate o	ida Articles of Incorporation:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	

• • •

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

.

•

· · ·

.

The name of the corporation shall be: ARDOA INC

• .

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

3658 SANTAREN CT

NAPLES, FL 34119

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

ANY AND ALL LAWFULL BUSINESS

ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1,000

	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
Name and Title Address:	3658 SANTAREN CT	Name and Title:	
Address.	NAPLES, FL 34119		2024
Name and Title	: <u> </u>	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
Name and Title	:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
	<u> </u>		

and the second second

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name: SILVAS FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC

Address: 5220 S UNIVERSITY DR STE 102

DAVIE, FL 33328

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

8-29-20-4 Date

2024 SEP -4 PM 1: AHASSEE, FLOAID Ľ. $\frac{\omega}{1}$